
Lesson 19 

S at the end of words 
Phonics Rule: S at the end of words changes the meaning.  At the 
end of a noun, it can mean more than one. 

cat        cats                        rock           rocks 
dog       dogs                      duck          ducks 
jet          jets                       deck          decks  
lid          lids                       sack           sacks 
bug        bugs                     s1ck            s1cks 
game    games                  bike            bikes 
jeep       jeeps                    robe            robes 
mule      mules                   maid           maids 

S at the end of a verb shows the ac<on. 

bake       bakes                    wait            waits 
read       reads                     feed           feeds 
hide        hides                     bite             bites 
vote        votes                     rock            rocks 
glue        glues                     cut              cuts 

Sue waits in line to vote.  She votes for the man. 

The dog bites his bones.  He digs deep holes. 

Jill likes to bake cakes.  Bob cuts it and eats it. 
The suffix  “s” has a Z sound at the end of some words. 

 

 


